

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5382/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CR No. 328/1995
& CMWP No. 35774/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that he has not considered the judgment

of this Court in Sait Nagjee Purushatham & Co. Ltd. Vs. Vimala Bai Prabhulal &

Ors.

2005 (8) SCC, 252.

Put up this matter on next Friday.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay

Dhawan)

ster

Court Master

Court Ma