

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5598 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.for
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted two weeks' time to file an additional affidavit. List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master