

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5598 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

PREM KUMAR & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents

Date: 06/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in I.A. No.3. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

List the matter on 17.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar