

Â

ITEM NO.1

Court No.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3,8,9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5598 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exem. from filing O.T. and direction and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Devrat, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr, Sukant Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar rajan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. Nos. 3, 8 and 9 have become infructuous. Hence the
same are dismissed as having become infructuous.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Kherra)
| |Court Master

|
|