

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10

(Application for Direction filed by Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5598 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Objections to I.A be filed by the respondents within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post after eight weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Advocate for the Appellants has on 19.04.2014 filed the reply affidavit to the Interlocutory Application for Direction.

It is further submitted that Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate has on 10.10.2014 filed Rejoinder to the reply affidavit.

The Application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jayant K Mehta, Advocate

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate

Mr. Devrat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR