

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 10 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5598/2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
(Applicant) Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.  
Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

List this application (I.A.No.10) along with the appeal in  
January, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER