

Æ ITEM NO.102  
(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5598/2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and clarification/modification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 420/2011 In C.A. No. 5598/2006  
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on 25.02.2015.

Signature Not Verified (Shashi Sareen)  
Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master

Date: 2015.03.12

07:57:58 IST

Reason: