

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5598/2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(

s)

VERSUS

HARISH KHURANA ETC.

Respondent

(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and clarification/modification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 420/2011 In C.A. No. 5598/2006
(With Office Report)

Date: 07/05/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Khare,Adv.

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ble

Post before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'

Agrawal,J.) is not a member.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHER

A)

COURT MASTER

COURT MAST

ER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.05.07
16:49:42 IST
Reason: